

Fine Homes Group Foundation Scholarship

The Fine Homes Group Foundation is pleased to award scholarships to high school seniors who are pursuing full-time studies at any accredited post-secondary institution or professional trade school of the student's choice.

The criteria for these scholarship awards include the following:

- Completed Application
- Personal Statement
- Extracurricular Activities
- Community Service Activities
- One Letter of Recommendation

These individuals should demonstrate strong character traits consistent with the mission of the Fine Homes Group Foundation. Children of the Fine Homes Group team and Foundation Board of Directors are ineligible to apply.

This year, we will be awarding \$13,100 in scholarships including a \$500 scholarship to a student enrolled in The Manchester Community Music School. The recipients will be chosen by the Fine Homes Group Foundation Board of Directors. A decision will be made no later than Monday, April 29th and the recipients will be notified by phone and email. The recipients will be awarded the scholarships and honored at the Fine Homes Group Foundation Appreciation Event held on Wednesday, May 29th at the Currier Museum of Art in Manchester, New Hampshire.

The Fine Homes Group Foundation assumes no responsibility for lost, late, misdirected or unintelligible entries. Awards are granted without regard to race, color, religion, gender identity, disability, sexual orientation or national origin.

Applicants may email application and all required attachments by April 19, 2024 to:

info@finehomesgroupnh.com

Subject: Fine Homes Group Foundation Scholarship

Applications may also be mailed, postmarked no later than April 19, 2024 to: Fine Homes Group Foundation 168 South River Road Bedford, NH 03110





Fine Homes Group Foundation Scholarship Application

Date of Application:
Name:
Address:
Phone Number:
Email Address:
Current School:
To what College(s) have you applied?
Where have you been accepted and/or plan to attend?

Attach a **personal statement** describing your goals for your education and future. Include any information that would be helpful to the scholarship selection committee (500 word limit)





Fine Homes Group Foundation Scholarship Application

Name:
School Extracurricular Activities: List school extracurricular activities, grade level of participation, leadership positions and recognitions, awards or honors received.

Community Activities and Service: List community services, grade level of participation, leadership positions and recognitions, awards or honors received.





Fine Homes Group Foundation Scholarship Application

•									
Letter	of	Recommendation:	Include	one	letter	of	recommendation	n with	this

application or send to the address listed below.

Name:

Applicants may email application and all required attachments by: Friday, April 19, 2024 to:

 $\underline{info@finehomesgroupnh.com}$

Subject: Fine Homes Group Foundation Scholarship

Applications and all required attachments may also be mailed and must be postmarked no later than Friday, April 19, 2024 to: Fine Homes Group Foundation 168 South River Road Bedford, NH 03110

For more scholarship information or to apply, Please visit https://fhggivesback.com

